### GEC ANNUAL FUNDRAISER 2023

# ENGLEWOOD'S GLOBAL VISION: CELEBRATING SUCCESS & INNOVATION



**AUGUST 3RD, 2023** 

5:30 PM-8:30 PM

CALAHAN LEGACY CENTER 7046 S. HALSTED ST. CHICAGO, IL 60621



CHAMBER & COMMERCE



5:30 PM - 6:30 PM **DJ Set 1** 

### 6:30 PM - 7:00 PM Awards Ceremony

- Intro Felicia Slaton Young GECC Founder
- Community Leader of the Year Award Michelle Rashad
- Partner of the Year Award Roger Englemann
- Day 1 Award -Rachael Turner
- Sweet Supporter Janice Feinberg
- Social Entrepreneur of the Year Award Deon Luca
- Business of the Year Award Englewood Branded Corie Luckett
- Presentation from Senator Preston
- Suprise Award GECC

7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Dinner Service | DJ Set 2

8:30 PM Wrap up and good night!

**GEC ANNUAL FUNDRAISER 2023** 



MICHELLE RASHAD

Community Leader Award ROGER ENGLEMANN

Partner of the Year Award RACHAEL TURNER

**Day 1 Award** 

JANICE FEINBERG

Sweet Supporter Award

**DEON LUCAS** 

Social Entrepreneur of the Year Award

CORIE LUCKETT

Business of the Year Award -Englewood Branded





Joseph & Bessie

Feinberg Foundation





GEC ANNUAL FUNDRAISER 2023







Michael Davenport Danielle Perry







### THE GREATER ENGLEWOOD CHAMBER FOUNDATION

The Greater Englewood Chamber Foundation understands that in order to have a strong economic environment you must have a strong community. We are truly blessed in our community to have leaders, business owners, educators, and citizens who realize that we all share in the responsibility of creating economic success and happiness within our community.

The Chamber's goal is to work toward improving the quality of life for all through the support and commitment of its members, volunteers and committees. The Chamber is proud to sponsor events throughout the year to help support the community.

The Greater Englewood Chamber Foundation is also a Neighborhood Business Development Center, acting as an active partner in supporting the needs of small business owners all across Englewood.

We believe that by investing in responsible leadership and collaborative partnerships with other organizations, both within and outside of Englewood, we can create positive change for generations to come.



Thank you to everyone for supporting the Greater Englewood Chamber of Commerce and GE Chamber Foundation and your commitment to investing in our communities' future. Your contribution helps to boost small businesses, stimulate wealth creation, and encourage job growth, and increase tax revenue. Moreover, it champions racial wealth equality, pushing towards a fairer society. We could not do this without you.

We have more exciting things ahead and we can't wait to have you there to celebrate with us.

**FELICIA SLATON-YOUNG** 

**GECC Executive Director** 

# A sneak peek inside our community...





## Donate

GE Chamber Foundation

@greaterenglewoodcc



Join the mailing list!

www.gechamber.com/contactus



### Lets Connect on Social Media:

- **f** GE Chamber
- @gechamber
- Greater Englewood Chamber of Commerce
- (X) @ge\_chamber
- Greater Englewood
  Chamber of Commerce